Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Supplementary Budget Estimates

2014 - 2015

Department/Agency: RAM
Question: SBT3930-3931

Topic:

Meeting costs

Reference: written - 30 October 2014

Senator: Ludwig, Joe

Question:

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:
3930. How much has the Department/Agency spent on meeting costs? Detail date, location,

purpose and cost of all events, including any catering and drinks costs.
3931. What meeting spend is the Department/Agency's planning on spending? Detail date,

location, purpose and cost of all events including any catering and drinks costs.

Answer:

3930. Royal Australian Mint has spent total amount of $14,910.57 on Meeting costs for both
Domestic and Overseas.

Please find breakdown below for each expenditure item in relation to the meeting

Costs;

Document date
26/06/2014 1571
26/06/2014 1571
26/06/2014 1571
26/06/2014 1577
22/07/2014 1596
22/07/2014 "1598
29/08/2014 "1624
29/08/2014 1626
29/08/2014 "1626
29/08/2014 "1630
30/09/2014 "1658
31/10/2014 1677
31/10/2014 1677
31/10/2014 "1685
28/05/2014 000000029402

2/06/2014 000000029409
2/06/2014 000000029537
11/06/2014 000000029608
20/06/2014 000000029930
26/06/2014 000000029998
26/06/2014 000000030003
4/07/2014 000000030133
4/07/2014 000000030134
15/07/2014 000000030256
15/07/2014 000000030257
15/07/2014 000000030258
22/07/2014 000000030384
6/08/2014 000000030709
28/08/2014 000000031088
8/09/2014 000000031271
15/09/2014 000000031348
24/09/2014 000000031475
26/09/2014 000000031524
14/10/2014 000000031820

3931. Nil response.

Document number Document header description

AGCC 30/4-29/5/14 Dominique Appay
AGCC 30/4-29/5/14 Dominique Appay
AGCC 30/4-29/5/14 Dominique Appay
AGCC 30/4-29/5/14 Ross MacDiarmid
AGCC 30/5-26/6/14 Dominique Appay
AGCC 30/5-26/6/14 Prabir De

AGCC 30/5-26/6/14 Julie Bufton
AGCC 27/6-28/7/14 Julie Bufton
AGCC 27/6-28/7/14 Julie Bufton
AGCC 27/6-28/7/14 Roshan Gunawardena
AGCC 29/7-27/8/14 Ross MacDiarmid
AGCC 28/08-26/09/14 Ross MacDiarmid
AGCC 28/08-26/09/14 Ross MacDiarmid
AGCC 28/08-26/09/14 Julie Bufton
CANBERRA SOUTHERN CR

CAFE AT THE MINT

CAFE AT THE MINT

CAFE AT THE MINT

CAFE AT THE MINT

CAFE AT THE MINT

CAFE AT THE MINT

CAFE AT THE MINT

CAFE AT THE MINT

CAFE AT THE MINT

CAFE AT THE MINT

CAFE AT THE MINT

CAFE AT THE MINT

SWIRL CATERING

SWIRL CATERING

CAFE AT THE MINT

SWIRL CATERING

CAFE AT THE MINT

CANBERRA BUSINESS CO

CAFE AT THE MINT

Cost of Event Line description

Location

9.54 BAUBLYS Hospitality (WK,DA,ST) Canberra

14.36 BAUBLYS Hospitality (WK)
19.09 BAUBLYS Hospitlaity (WK,DA)

Canberra
Canberra

110.57 Executive Branch Meeting expenses Canberra

53.26 Meeting with EBS Group

257.96 Lunch with Resene Bank Vanuatu

Canberra
Vanuatu

1,345.50 Venue hire for event & catering Sydn Canberra

33.64 Meeting Expenses

17.28 Meeting Expenses

55.79 Lunch - Spaleck Technician
92.77 Meeting expenses for Executive

Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra

152.39 Meeting expenses for EOFY lunchec Canberra

-36.37 Refund for soft drinks not available

118.64 Client Lunch Meeting
65.45 Weston Creek Ladies Lunch
114.55 C/Coins Committee Meetg
831.82 May 14 RAM Staff Meeting
165.00 Budget Presentation 14-15
60.00 Meet Govern Bank of Tonga
175.63 Resened Bank of NZ Deleg
229.36 NZ Post visit 3-5/6/14
52.73 Meeting with PWH Coopers
831.82 Jun 14 All staff Meeting
172.73 CRM Workshop11/3-Brendon
136.37 CRM Workshop12/3-Brendon
80.91 ICT Meeting 2/7/14
180.00 Sen Mtg Jul 14-IV00000062
399.50 Jul 14 ELA CEO SPHERE FOR
582.00 Meeting & Scoping group
831.82 Aug 2014 staff meeting
6,517.36 N9998535
243.64 Meeting 10/9/14
163.64 CBC Event Registration

831.82 Staff Meeting-19/9/14
14,910.57

Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra

Input date
26/06/2014
26/06/2014
26/06/2014
26/06/2014
22/07/2014
22/07/2014
29/08/2014
29/08/2014
29/08/2014
29/08/2014

1/10/2014

3/11/2014

3/11/2014

3/11/2014

2/06/2014

2/06/2014
12/06/2014
12/06/2014
25/06/2014
26/06/2014
26/06/2014
11/07/2014
11/07/2014
16/07/2014
16/07/2014
21/07/2014
24/07/2014
11/08/2014

5/09/2014
15/09/2014
19/09/2014
25/09/2014

7/10/2014
21/10/2014



