Senate Economics Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Supplementary Budget Estimates

2014 - 2015

Department/Agency: RAM Question: SBT3930-3931 Topic: Meeting costs Reference: written - 30 October 2014 Senator: Ludwig, Joe

Question:

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:

- 3930. How much has the Department/Agency spent on meeting costs? Detail date, location, purpose and cost of all events, including any catering and drinks costs.
- 3931. What meeting spend is the Department/Agency's planning on spending? Detail date, location, purpose and cost of all events including any catering and drinks costs.

Answer:

3930. Royal Australian Mint has spent total amount of \$14,910.57 on Meeting costs for both Domestic and Overseas.

Please find breakdown below for each expenditure item in relation to the meeting costs;

Document date	Document number	Document header description	Cost of Event	Line description	Location	Input date
26/06/2014	1571	AGCC 30/4-29/5/14 Dominique Appay	9.54	BAUBLYS Hospitality (WK,DA,ST)	Canberra	26/06/2014
26/06/2014	1571	AGCC 30/4-29/5/14 Dominique Appay	14.36	BAUBLYS Hospitality (WK)	Canberra	26/06/2014
26/06/2014	1571	AGCC 30/4-29/5/14 Dominique Appay	19.09	BAUBLYS Hospitlaity (WK,DA)	Canberra	26/06/2014
26/06/2014	1577	AGCC 30/4-29/5/14 Ross MacDiarmid	110.57	Executive Branch Meeting expenses	Canberra	26/06/2014
22/07/2014	1596	AGCC 30/5-26/6/14 Dominique Appay	53.26	Meeting with EBS Group	Canberra	22/07/2014
22/07/2014	1598	AGCC 30/5-26/6/14 Prabir De	257.96	Lunch with Reserve Bank Vanuatu	Vanuatu	22/07/2014
29/08/2014	1624	AGCC 30/5-26/6/14 Julie Bufton	1,345.50	Venue hire for event & catering Sydn	Canberra	29/08/2014
29/08/2014	1626	AGCC 27/6-28/7/14 Julie Bufton	33.64	Meeting Expenses	Canberra	29/08/2014
29/08/2014	1626	AGCC 27/6-28/7/14 Julie Bufton	17.28	Meeting Expenses	Canberra	29/08/2014
29/08/2014	1630	AGCC 27/6-28/7/14 Roshan Gunawardena	55.79	Lunch - Spaleck Technician	Canberra	29/08/2014
30/09/2014	1658	AGCC 29/7-27/8/14 Ross MacDiarmid	92.77	Meeting expenses for Executive	Canberra	1/10/2014
31/10/2014	1677	AGCC 28/08-26/09/14 Ross MacDiarmid	152.39	Meeting expenses for EOFY lunched	Canberra	3/11/2014
31/10/2014	1677	AGCC 28/08-26/09/14 Ross MacDiarmid	-36.37	Refund for soft drinks not available	Canberra	3/11/2014
31/10/2014	1685	AGCC 28/08-26/09/14 Julie Bufton	118.64	Client Lunch Meeting	Canberra	3/11/2014
28/05/2014	000000029402	CANBERRA SOUTHERN CR	65.45	Weston Creek Ladies Lunch	Canberra	2/06/2014
2/06/2014	000000029409	CAFE AT THE MINT	114.55	C/Coins Committee Meetg	Canberra	2/06/2014
2/06/2014	000000029537	CAFE AT THE MINT	831.82	May 14 RAM Staff Meeting	Canberra	12/06/2014
11/06/2014	000000029608	CAFE AT THE MINT	165.00	Budget Presentation 14-15	Canberra	12/06/2014
20/06/2014	000000029930	CAFE AT THE MINT	60.00	Meet Govern Bank of Tonga	Canberra	25/06/2014
26/06/2014	000000029998	CAFE AT THE MINT	175.63	Reserved Bank of NZ Deleg	Canberra	26/06/2014
26/06/2014	000000030003	CAFE AT THE MINT	229.36	NZ Post visit 3-5/6/14	Canberra	26/06/2014
4/07/2014	000000030133	CAFE AT THE MINT	52.73	Meeting with PWH Coopers	Canberra	11/07/2014
4/07/2014	000000030134	CAFE AT THE MINT	831.82	Jun 14 All staff Meeting	Canberra	11/07/2014
15/07/2014	000000030256	CAFE AT THE MINT	172.73	CRM Workshop11/3-Brendon	Canberra	16/07/2014
15/07/2014	000000030257	CAFE AT THE MINT	136.37	CRM Workshop12/3-Brendon	Canberra	16/07/2014
15/07/2014	000000030258	CAFE AT THE MINT	80.91	ICT Meeting 2/7/14	Canberra	21/07/2014
22/07/2014	00000030384	CAFE AT THE MINT	180.00	Sen Mtg Jul 14-IV00000062	Canberra	24/07/2014
6/08/2014	000000030709	SWIRL CATERING	399.50	Jul 14 ELA CEO SPHERE FOR	Canberra	11/08/2014
28/08/2014	000000031088	SWIRL CATERING	582.00	Meeting & Scoping group	Canberra	5/09/2014
8/09/2014	000000031271	CAFE AT THE MINT	831.82	Aug 2014 staff meeting	Canberra	15/09/2014
15/09/2014	00000031348	SWIRL CATERING		N9998535	Canberra	19/09/2014
24/09/2014	00000031475	CAFE AT THE MINT	243.64	Meeting 10/9/14	Canberra	25/09/2014
26/09/2014	00000031524	CANBERRA BUSINESS CO		CBC Event Registration	Canberra	7/10/2014
14/10/2014	00000031820	CAFE AT THE MINT		Staff Meeting-19/9/14	Canberra	21/10/2014
			14,910.57			

3931. Nil response.